 LITE-ON  TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION
Property  of  Lite-on Only
 Part No. :  6N135-L / 6N136-Lseries (Preliminary Version)  Page : 1 of  15
BNS-OD-C131/A4
6N135-L, 6N136-L
Single Channel, High Speed Optocouplers
Description
The 6N135/6-L consists of a high efficient

 LITE-ON  TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION
Property  of  Lite-on Only
       Ordering Information
 Part No. : 6N135-L / 6N136-Lseries (Preliminary Version)  Page : 2 of  15
BNS-OD-C131/A4
Minimum CMR
Part Option dV/dt
(V/μs)
VCM
(V)
CTR Remarks
-L Single Channel, DIP-8
M-L Single Channel, Wide Lead Spacing 6N135
S-L
7
Single Channel, SMD-8
-L Single Channel, DIP-8
M-L Single Channel, Wide Lead Spacing 6N136
S-L
1000 10
19
Single Channel, SMD-8
 LITE-ON  TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION
Property  of  Lite-on Only
         Package Dimensions
   8-pin DIP Package (6N135-L / 6N136-L)
 Part No. : 6N135-L / 6N136-Lseries (Preliminary Version)  Page : 3 of  15
BNS-OD-C131/A4
*1.  Year date code.
*2.  2-digit work week.
*3.  Factory identification mark
(Z : Taiwan, Y : Thailand).
Dimensions are in Millimeters and (Inches).
 LITE-ON  TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION
Property  of  Lite-on Only
             Package Dimensions
            8-pin DIP Wide Lead Spacing Package (6N135M-L / 6N136M-L)
Part No. : 6N135-L / 6N136-Lseries (Preliminary Version)  Page : 4 of  15
BNS-OD-C131/A4
*1.  Year date code.
*2.  2-digit work week.
*3.  Factory identification mark
(Z : Taiwan, Y : Thailand).
Dimensions are in Millimeters and (Inches).
 LITE-ON  TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION
Property  of  Lite-on Only
         Package Dimensions
8-pin DIP Surface Mount Package (6N135S-L / 6N136S-L)
 Part No. : 6N135-L / 6N136-Lseries (Preliminary Version)  Page : 5 of  15
BNS-OD-C131/A4
*1.  Year date code.
*2.  2-digit work week.